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P A R L I A M E N T A R Y R E P R E S E N T A T I O N 

October 26, 1908. Table 2 shows therefore the present representation 
of the three Northwest provinces with the population of 1906. The 
seven additional members thus given to Saskatchewan and Alberta 
brought the total parliamentary representation of Canada up to 221 
as stated above. A record of the parliamentary representation at 
different dates since Confederation was published in previous issues of 
the Year Book (see Year Book 1911, p 28). 

1.—Representation in the House of Commons according to the districts of the 
Representation Acts, 1903 and 1904. 

Provinces and 
distr icts . 

Canada. 

Prince Edward 
Island. 

Kings 
Prince 
Queens 

Nova Scotia. 

Annapolis 
Antigonish 
Cape Breton Nor th & 

Victoria 
Cape Breton S 
Colchester 
Cumberland 
Digby 
Guysborough 
Halifax, City &Cty 
Hants 
Inverness 
Kings 
Lunenburg 
Pictou 
Richmond 
Shelburne & Queens... 
Yarmouth 

New Brunswick. 
Carleton 
Char lot te 
Gloucester 

Popu­
lation. 

1901. 

5,371,315 

103,259 

24,725 
35,400 
43,134 

459,574 

18,842 
13,617 

Repre­
senta­
tion. 

1904. 

21,6211 
22,415! 
27,936 

214 

1 
1 
2 

18 

1 
1 

24,650 1 
35,087 1 
24,900 1 
36,168 1 
20,322 1 
18,320 1 
74,662 2 
20,056 1 
24,353 1 
21,937 1 
32,389 1 
33,459 1 
13,515 1 
24,428 1 
22,869 1 

331,120 13 

Provinces and 
distr icts . 

Popu­
lation. 

1901. 

New Brunswick—con. 

Kent 
Kings and Albert 
Northumberland 
Restigouche 
St. John, Ci ty & County 
Sunbury and Queens . . 
Victoria 
Westmorland 
York 

Quebec. 

Argenteuil 
Bagot 
Beauce 
Beauharnois 
Bellechasse 
Berthier 
Bonaventure 
Brome 
Chambly & Vercheres. 
Champlain 
Charlevoix 
Chateauguay 
Chicoutimi&Saguenay 
Compton 
Deux-Montagnes 
Dorchester 
Drummond and Artha-

baska 
Gaspe 
Hochelaga 
Huntingdon 

23,958 
32,580 
28,543 
10,586 
51,759 
16,906 
21,136 
42,060 
31,620 

1,648,898! 

16,407 
18,181 
43,129 
21,732 
18,706 
19,980 
24,495 
13,397 
24,318 
32,015 
19,334 
13,583 
48,291 
26,460 
14,438 
21,007 

38,999 
30,683 
56,919 
13,979 

'Including the unorganized districts of Abitibi, Ashuanipi and Mistassini 
(population 2,405), which are not a t tached to any of the electoral distr icts for 
representation. 


